

Columbus Redevelopment Commission Regular Board Meeting

Monday, July 17, 2023 4:00 p.m. Council Chambers, City Hall

AGENDA

Call To Order

Roll Call

Action Items

- Resolution #22-2023 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to amend the Central Allocation Area Declaratory Resolution (various amendments to Central Economic Development Area) – Bruce Donaldson, Barnes & Thornburg
- 3. Resolution #23-2023 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to amend the Central Allocation Area Declaratory Resolution (6th Street & Washington Street Allocation Area) Bruce Donaldson, Barnes & Thornburg
- 4. Resolution #24-2023 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to authorize funding from the Central Allocation Area to complete a Housing Study for the City of Columbus for a not to exceed amount of \$150,000 – Mary Ferdon, Executive Director of Administration and Community Development, Robin Hilber, Assistant Director of Community Development and Jessie Boshell, Senior Planner

5. Approval of Minutes: May 31, 2023 – Special Meeting June 26, 2023 – Regular Meeting

6. Review and Approval of Claims

Adjourn

Columbus Redevelopment Commission meetings are available for people of all abilities. The City of Columbus is working to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Please assist us by letting us know if there are accommodations you may need to participate. If an accommodation is needed please notify the Columbus Redevelopment Commission at least 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting, activity, or event. To request assistance please contact Columbus Redevelopment at 812-376-2547, or e-mail at redevelopment@columbus.in.gov.